OP \$40.00 0781592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUCKMAN LABORATORIES, INC.		09/24/2014	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUCKMAN LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1256 NORTH MCLEAN BLVD	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0781592	BUSPERSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aharrison@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Connie Ding, Stites & Harbison

Address Line 1: 400 West Market St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18848N/140530
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AIMEE HARRISON
SIGNATURE:	/aimee harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=BUSPERSE_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0963

900302386

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Buckman Laboratories, Inc., a Tennessee corporation of 1256 N. McLean Blvd., Memphis, Tennessee 38108, is the record owner of the U.S. Trademark registration set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Buckman Laboratories International, Inc., a Tennessee corporation of 1256 North McLean Blvd., Memphis, Tennessee 38108, is the successor in business to Buckman Laboratories, Inc., and has acquired the mark which is the subject of said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Buckman Laboratories, Inc. does hereby assign unto Buckman Laboratories International, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark registration, including the right to bring action against any past or present infringers thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, and the U.S. Trademark registration thereof, more particularly identified as follows:

Mark: BUSPERSE Registration No.: 0781592

BUCKMAN LABORATORIES, INC.

Subscribed, swom, and acknowledged before me this 24 day of September.

2014 by CONSTRUCT SECRETARY of Buckman Laboratories, Inc.

My commission expires: My Commission Expires

May 16, 2017

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005369 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 09/27/2014

SEALL

18848N.140530